

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PURCHASING DIVISION - BID TABULATION

For: PVC Pipe, Fittings, & Rubber Couplings Part II of II

Dept./Div.: Water/Water Utility Field Operations/Sewer Maintenance

Requisition No.: Various

IFB No.: S19002

Bids Opened: 10:00 A.M. 12/5/2018

		No.:	1			2			3		
			Pickrel Bros, Inc. Dayton, OH			Everett J. Prescott, Inc. West Carrollton, OH			Ferguson Waterworks Harrison Township, OH		
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST	MFG	MODEL #	UNIT COST	MFG	MODEL #	UNIT COST	MFG	MODEL #
Please quote a per foot price for the pvc pipe listed below (items 1-12). Please quote a discount off of list price good through 12/31/2022 for additional items not specifically listed below. Due to the volatility of the pvc market, please supply the Water Stockroom a new price list within thirty (30) days of any change.				ROYAL -75%							
1	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) PIPE. 4" DIAMETER, 20' LGTH. divide by 20	Per FT	\$1.74	IPEX		\$1.54	Cresline/Nat'l		\$2.39	NATIONAL	
2	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) PIPE. 5" DIAMETER, 20' LGTH. divide by 20	Per FT	\$6.75	IPEX		\$2.34	Cresline		N/B	N/B	N/B
3	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) PIPE. 6" DIAMETER, 20' LGTH. divide by 20	Per FT	\$3.25	IPEX		\$2.86	Cresline/Nat'l		\$4.20	NATIONAL	
4	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) PIPE. 8" DIAMETER, 20' LGTH. divide by 20	Per FT	\$5.05	IPEX		\$4.44	Cresline/Nat'l		\$6.34	NATIONAL	
5	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) PIPE. 10" DIAMETER, 20' LGTH. divide by 20	Per FT	\$7.13	IPEX		\$6.17	Cresline/Nat'l		\$8.97	NATIONAL	
6	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) PIPE. 12" DIAMETER, 20' LGTH. divide by 20	Per FT	\$10.13	IPEX		\$8.18	Cresline/Nat'l		\$11.87	NATIONAL	
7	PVC (SDR 35) PIPE. 15" DIAMETER, 14' LGTH. divide by 20	Per FT	\$14.10	IPEX		\$14.03	Cresline/Nat'l		\$14.81	NATIONAL	
Dayton Local 5% Preference			\$14.03								
8	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) PIPE. 18" DIAMETER, 20' LGTH. divide by 20	Per FT	\$28.64	IPEX		\$20.40	North American		N/B	N/B	N/B
9	PVC (SDR 35) PIPE. 21" DIAMETER, 14' LGTH. divide by 20	Per FT	\$29.27	IPEX	PS46/GJ	\$32.62	National/N.Amer		N/B	N/B	N/B
10	PVC (Schedule 35) Pipe 21" diameter, 14' LGTH	Per FT	\$29.27	IPEX	PS46/GJ	\$32.62	National/N.Amer		\$34.42	NATIONAL	
11	PVC (Schedule 35) Pipe 24" diameter, 14' LGTH	Per FT	\$36.08	IPEX	PS46/GJ	\$41.61	National/N.Amer		\$43.92	NATIONAL	
12	PVC (Schedule 35) Pipe 36" diameter, 14' LGTH	Per FT	\$126.35	IPEX	PS46/GJ	\$115.67	National/N.Amer		\$122.10	NATIONAL	
13	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) BEND, 22 1/2 DEGREE, 4" DIAMETER,	EA	\$3.25	GENOVA		\$7.00	Multi Fittings		\$7.17	MULTI	M026473
14	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) BEND, 22 1/2 DEGREE, 5" DIAMETER,	EA	\$37.90	GENOVA		Regrets			N/B	N/B	N/B
15	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) BEND, 22 1/2 DEGREE, 6" DIAMETER,	EA	\$19.46	GENOVA		\$32.45	Multi Fittings		\$33.17	MULTI	M026148
16	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) BEND, 22 1/2 DEGREE, 8" DIAMETER,	EA	\$53.21	ROYAL		\$48.27	Multi Fittings		\$49.34	MULTI	M294515
17	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) BEND, 22 1/2 DEGREE, 10" DIAMETER,	EA	\$70.32	ROYAL		\$85.50	Multi Fittings		\$87.40	MULTI	M294519
18	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) BEND, 22 1/2 DEGREE, 12" DIAMETER,	EA	\$112.51	ROYAL		\$136.79	Multi Fittings		\$139.83	MULTI	M294523
19	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) BEND, 45 DEGREE, 4" DIAMETER,	EA	\$3.35	GENOVA		\$4.49	Multi Fittings		\$4.59	MULTI	M026472
20	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) BEND, 45 DEGREE, 5" DIAMETER,	EA	\$25.25	GENOVA		Regrets			N/B	N/B	N/B
21	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) BEND, 45 DEGREE, 6" DIAMETER,	EA	\$14.16	GENOVA		\$20.75	Multi Fittings		\$21.21	MULTI	M026101
22	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) BEND, 45 DEGREE, 8" DIAMETER,	EA	\$32.23	GENOVA		\$30.54	Multi Fittings		\$31.22	MULTI	M026102
23	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) BEND, 45 DEGREE, 10" DIAMETER,	EA	\$73.39	GENOVA		\$96.37	Multi Fittings		\$96.32	MULTI	M026170
24	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) BEND, 45 DEGREE, 12" DIAMETER,	EA	\$111.08	GENOVA		\$145.80	Multi Fittings		\$145.80	MULTI	M026188
25	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) BEND, 90 DEGREE, 4" DIAMETER,	EA	\$4.13	GENOVA		\$5.54	Multi Fittings		\$5.67	MULTI	M026471
26	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) BEND, 90 DEGREE, 5" DIAMETER,	EA	\$29.91	GENOVA		Regrets			N/B	N/B	N/B
27	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) BEND, 90 DEGREE, 6" DIAMETER,	EA	\$15.45	GENOVA		\$22.05	Multi Fittings		\$22.54	MULTI	M026090
28	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) BEND, 90 DEGREE, 8" DIAMETER,	EA	\$53.55	GENOVA		\$34.39	Multi Fittings		\$35.15	MULTI	M026091
29	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) BEND, 90 DEGREE, 10" DIAMETER,	EA	\$87.47	GENOVA		\$120.24	Multi Fittings		\$120.14	MULTI	M026065
30	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) BEND, 90 DEGREE, 12" DIAMETER,	EA	\$134.70	GENOVA		\$185.03	Multi Fittings		\$185.03	MULTI	M026134
31	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) SLIP ON COUPLING, 4" DIAMETER,	EA	\$4.47	GENOVA		\$3.02	Multi Fittings		\$3.09	MULTI	M026476
32	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) SLIP ON COUPLING, 5" DIAMETER,	EA	\$9.72	GENOVA		Regrets			N/B	N/B	N/B
33	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) SLIP ON COUPLING, 6" DIAMETER,	EA	\$6.15	GENOVA		\$12.46	Multi Fittings		\$12.73	MULTI	M026152
34	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) SLIP ON COUPLING, 8" DIAMETER,	EA	\$40.14	GENOVA		\$17.00	Multi Fittings		\$17.03	MULTI	M026153
35	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) SLIP ON COUPLING, 10" DIAMETER,	EA	\$40.35	ROYAL		\$40.12	Multi Fittings		\$40.12	MULTI	M294805
Dayton Local 5% Preference			\$40.12								
36	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) SLIP ON COUPLING, 12" DIAMETER,	EA	\$68.72	ROYAL		\$68.33	Multi Fittings		\$68.33	MULTI	M294807
Dayton Local 5% Preference			\$68.33								
37	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) WYE, 4" x4"x4",	EA	\$7.32	ROYAL		\$9.45	Multi Fittings		\$9.67	MULTI	M026474
38	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) WYE, 5" x5"x5",	EA	\$266.00	SPEARS	475-050F	Regrets			N/B	N/B	N/B
39	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) WYE, 6" x6"x6",	EA	\$23.21	ROYAL		\$35.09	Multi Fittings		\$35.88	MULTI	M026092
40	PVC (SCHEDULE 40) WYE, 8" x8"x8",	EA	\$73.61	ROYAL		\$66.00	Multi Fittings		\$66.30	MULTI	M026094
41	1 QUART P.V.C. CLEAR PRIMER.	EA	\$10.10	OATEY	30753	\$11.43	Oatey		\$10.62	OATEY	O30805
42	1 QUART P.V.C. CEMENT	EA	\$11.95	OATEY	31008	\$9.93	Oatey		\$15.94	OATEY	O31008
43	1 QUART P.V.C. CEMENT, COLD WEATHER	EA	\$11.90	OATEY	31133	\$19.76	Oatey		\$14.37	OATEY	O31133
CLAY TO PVC/CI											
44	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to PVC, 4", Fernco P/N 1002-44 or acceptable equal	EA	\$4.11	FERNCO	1002-44	\$3.12	Pipe Conx		\$3.48	FERNCO	F1002-44
45	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to PVC, 4"x3", Fernco P/N 1002-43 or acceptable equal	EA	\$4.54	FERNCO	1002-43	\$3.35	Pipe Conx		\$3.84	FERNCO	F1002-43
46	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to PVC, 4"x6", Fernco P/N 1002-46 or acceptable equal	EA	\$10.55	FERNCO	1002-46	\$7.22	Pipe Conx		\$8.93	FERNCO	F1002-46
47	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to PVC, 5", Fernco P/N 1056-65 or acceptable equal	EA	\$10.93	FERNCO	1002-65	\$9.47	Fernco		\$9.25	FERNCO	F1056-65
48	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to PVC, 5"x4", Fernco P/N 1002-54 or acceptable equal	EA	\$7.74	FERNCO	1002-54	\$6.67	Fernco		\$6.54	FERNCO	F1002-54
49	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to PVC, 5"x6", Fernco P/N 1002-56 or acceptable equal	EA	\$8.79	FERNCO	1002-56	\$7.59	Fernco		\$7.44	FERNCO	F1002-56
50	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to PVC, 6", Fernco P/N 1002-66 or acceptable equal	EA	\$8.79	FERNCO	1002-66	\$6.64	Pipe Conx		\$7.44	FERNCO	F1002-66
51	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to PVC, 6"x4", Fernco P/N 1002-64 or acceptable equal	EA	\$10.33	FERNCO	1002-64	\$7.25	Pipe Conx		\$8.73	FERNCO	F1002-64
52	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to PVC, 6"x5", Fernco P/N 1002-65 or acceptable equal	EA	\$33.63	FERNCO	1002-65	\$29.10	Fernco		\$28.46	FERNCO	F1002-65
53	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to PVC, 8", Fernco P/N 1002-88 or acceptable equal	EA	\$13.53	FERNCO	1002-88	\$10.33	Pipe Conx		\$11.44	FERNCO	F1002-88
54	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to PVC, 8"x6", Fernco P/N 1002-86 or acceptable equal	EA	\$16.33	FERNCO	1002-86	\$11.50	Pipe Conx		\$13.82	FERNCO	F1002-86
55	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to PVC, 8"x10", Fernco P/N 1002-8-10 or acceptable equal	EA	\$87.40	FERNCO	1002-8-10	\$73.97	Fernco		\$73.98	FERNCO	F1002-8-10
56	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to PVC, 10", Fernco P/N 1002-1010 or acceptable equal	EA	\$20.30	FERNCO	1002-1010	\$14.02	Pipe Conx		\$17.18	FERNCO	F1002-1010
57	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to PVC, 10"x8", Fernco P/N 1002-10-8 or acceptable equal	EA	\$22.98	FERNCO	1002-10-8	\$19.42	Fernco		\$19.44	FERNCO	F1002-108
58	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to PVC, 12", Fernco P/N 1002-1212 or acceptable equal	EA	\$23.69	FERNCO	1002-1212	\$17.02	Pipe Conx		\$20.05	FERNCO	F1002-1212
59	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to PVC, 12"x10", Fernco P/N 1002-1210 or acceptable equal	EA	\$29.81	FERNCO	1002-1210	\$25.20	Fernco		\$25.23	FERNCO	F1002-1210
60	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to PVC, 12"x15", Fernco P/N 1002-1215 or acceptable equal	EA	\$191.05	FERNCO	1002-1215	\$161.70	Fernco		\$161.73	FERNCO	F1002-1215

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PURCHASING DIVISION - BID TABULATION
 For: PVC Pipe, Fittings, & Rubber Couplings Part II of II
 Dept./Div.: Water/Water Utility Field Operations/Sewer Maintenance
 Requisition No.: Various

IFB No.: S19002
 Bids Opened: 10:00 A.M. 12/5/2018

		No.:	1			2			3		
			Pickrel Bros, Inc. Dayton, OH			Everett J. Prescott, Inc. West Carrollton, OH			Ferguson Waterworks Harrison Township, OH		
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST	MFG	MODEL #	UNIT COST	MFG	MODEL #	UNIT COST	MFG	MODEL #
61	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to PVC, 15", Fernco P/N 1002-1515 or acceptable equal	EA	\$37.00	FERNCO	1002-1515	\$27.00	Pipe Conx		\$31.53	FERNCO	F1002-1515
62	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to PVC, 15"x12", Fernco P/N 1002-1512 or acceptable equal	EA	\$55.23	FERNCO	1002-1512	\$47.78	Fernco		\$46.75	FERNCO	F1002-1512
63	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to PVC, 18", Fernco P/N 1002-1818 or acceptable equal	EA	\$81.90	FERNCO	1002-1818	\$60.00	Pipe Conx		\$69.81	FERNCO	F1002-1818
64	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to PVC, 21", Fernco P/N 1002-2121 or acceptable equal	EA	\$95.91	FERNCO	1002-2121	\$70.00	Pipe Conx		\$81.75	FERNCO	F1002-2121
65	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to PVC, 24", Fernco P/N 1002-2424 or acceptable equal	EA	\$109.90	FERNCO	1002-2424	\$80.00	Pipe Conx		\$93.66	FERNCO	F1002-2424
CLAY TO CLAY											
66	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to Clay, 4", Fernco P/N 1001-44 or acceptable equal	EA	\$4.44	FERNCO	1001-44	\$3.10	Pipe Conx		\$3.75	FERNCO	F1001-44
67	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to Clay, 8", Fernco P/N 1001-88 or acceptable equal	EA	\$14.60	FERNCO	1001-88	\$10.30	Pipe Conx		\$12.36	FERNCO	F1001-88
68	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to Clay, 10", Fernco P/N 1001-1010 or acceptable equal	EA	\$20.30	FERNCO	1001-1010	\$14.34	Pipe Conx		\$17.18	FERNCO	F1001-1010
69	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to Clay, 12", Fernco P/N 1001-1212 or acceptable equal	EA	\$23.70	FERNCO	1001-1212	\$17.50	Pipe Conx		\$20.05	FERNCO	F1001-1212
70	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to Clay, 15", Fernco P/N 1001-1515 or acceptable equal	EA	\$37.00	FERNCO	1001-1515	\$27.60	Pipe Conx		\$31.53	FERNCO	F1001-1515
71	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to Clay, 18", Fernco P/N 1001-1818 or acceptable equal	EA	\$81.45	FERNCO	1001-1818	\$61.36	Pipe Conx		\$69.42	FERNCO	F1001-1818
72	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to Clay, 21", Fernco P/N 1001-2121 or acceptable equal	EA	\$352.66	FERNCO	1001-2121	\$305.30	Ferco		\$298.55	FERNCO	F1001-2121
73	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to Clay, 24", Fernco P/N 1001-2424 or acceptable equal	EA	\$411.34	FERNCO	1001-2424	\$356.12	Fernco		\$348.22	FERNCO	F1001-2424
74	Coupling, Rubber, Clay to Clay, 27", Fernco P/N 1001-2727 or acceptable equal	EA	\$463.31	FERNCO	1001-2727	\$401.14	Fernco		\$392.22	FERNCO	F1001-2727
CONCRETE TO CONCRETE											
75	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to Concrete, 8", Fernco P/N 1004-88 or acceptable equal	EA	\$46.10	FERNCO	1004-88	\$39.00	Fernco		\$39.03	FERNCO	F1004-88
76	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to Concrete, 10", Fernco P/N 1004-1010 or acceptable equal	EA	\$65.68	FERNCO	1004-1010	\$55.59	Fernco		\$55.58	FERNCO	F1004-1010
77	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to Concrete, 12", Fernco P/N 1004-1212 or acceptable equal	EA	\$77.63	FERNCO	1004-1212	\$65.72	Fernco		\$65.71	FERNCO	F1004-1212
78	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to Concrete, 12"x10", Fernco P/N 1004-1210 or acceptable equal	EA	\$91.10	FERNCO	1004-1210	\$77.10	Fernco		\$77.11	FERNCO	F1004-1210
79	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to Concrete, 15", Fernco P/N 1004-1515 or acceptable equal	EA	\$273.10	FERNCO	1004-1515	\$231.20	Fernco		\$231.20	FERNCO	F1004-1515
80	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to Concrete, 18", Fernco P/N 1004-1818 or acceptable equal	EA	\$323.73	FERNCO	1004-1818	\$274.00	Fernco		\$274.05	FERNCO	F1004-1818
81	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to Concrete, 21", Fernco P/N 1004-2121 or acceptable equal	EA	\$378.14	FERNCO	1004-2121	\$320.10	Fernco		\$320.11	FERNCO	F1004-2121
82	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to Concrete, 24", Fernco P/N 1004-2424 or acceptable equal	EA	\$428.65	FERNCO	1004-2424	\$362.88	Fernco		\$362.87	FERNCO	F1004-2424
83	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to Concrete, 27", Fernco P/N 1004-2727 or acceptable equal	EA	\$479.20	FERNCO	1004-2727	\$414.89	Fernco		\$405.66	FERNCO	F1004-2727
CONCRETE TO PVC/CI											
84	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to PVC, 4", Fernco P/N 1006-44 or acceptable equal	EA	\$4.44	FERNCO	1006-44	\$3.14	Pipe Conx		\$3.75	FERNCO	F1006-44
85	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to PVC, 5", Fernco P/N 1006-55 or acceptable equal	EA	NO QUOTE	FERNCO	1006-55	Regrets			N/B		
86	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to PVC, 6", Fernco P/N 1006-66 or acceptable equal	EA	\$9.73	FERNCO	1006-66	\$6.69	Pipe Conx		\$8.23	FERNCO	F1006-66
87	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to PVC, 6"x4", Fernco P/N 1006-64 or acceptable equal	EA	\$10.33	FERNCO	1006-64	\$7.29	Pipe Conx		\$8.73	FERNCO	F1006-64
88	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to PVC, 6"x5", Fernco P/N 1006-65 or acceptable equal	EA	\$33.50	FERNCO	1006-65	\$29.00	fernco		\$28.36	FERNCO	F1006-65
89	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to PVC, 8", Fernco P/N 1006-88 or acceptable equal	EA	\$14.60	FERNCO	1006-88	\$10.35	Pipe Conx		\$12.36	FERNCO	F1006-88
90	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to PVC, 8"x6", Fernco P/N 1006-86 or acceptable equal	EA	\$17.95	FERNCO	1006-86	\$15.19	Fernco		\$15.18	FERNCO	F1006-86
91	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to PVC, 10", Fernco P/N 1006-1010 or acceptable equal	EA	\$20.30	FERNCO	1006-1010	\$14.34	Pipe Conx		\$17.18	FERNCO	F1006-1010
92	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to PVC, 10"x8", Fernco P/N 1006-10-8 or acceptable equal	EA	\$23.84	FERNCO	1006-10-8	\$20.64	Fernco		\$20.17	FERNCO	F1006-108
93	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to PVC, 12", Fernco P/N 1006-1212 or acceptable equal	EA	\$23.69	FERNCO	1006-1212	\$17.40	Pipe Conx		\$20.05	FERNCO	F1006-1212
94	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to PVC, 12", Mission P/N MR06-1212 or acceptable equal		\$23.69	FERNCO	1006-1212	Regrets			N/B		
95	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to PVC, 12"x6", Fernco P/N 1006-12-6 or acceptable equal	EA	\$113.41	FERNCO	1006-12-6	\$98.19	Fernco		\$96.01	FERNCO	F1006-126
96	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to PVC, 12"x8", Fernco P/N 1006-12-8 or acceptable equal	EA	\$102.16	FERNCO	1006-12-8	\$88.45	Fernco		\$86.48	FERNCO	F1006-128
97	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to PVC, 12"x10", Fernco P/N 1006-1210 or acceptable equal	EA	\$29.81	FERNCO	1006-1210	\$25.78	Fernco		\$25.23	FERNCO	F1006-1210
98	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to PVC, 15", Fernco P/N 1006-1515 or acceptable equal	EA	\$51.61	FERNCO	1006-1515	\$56.25	Pipe Conx		\$39.59	FERNCO	F1006-1515
99	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to PVC, 18", Fernco P/N 1006-1818 or acceptable equal	EA	\$81.90	FERNCO	1006-1818	\$71.59	Pipe Conx		\$69.81	FERNCO	F1006-1818
100	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to PVC, 21", Fernco P/N 1006-2121 or acceptable equal	EA	\$378.14	FERNCO	1006-2121	\$327.39	Fernco		\$320.11	FERNCO	F1006-2121
101	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to PVC, 24", Fernco P/N 1006-2424 or acceptable equal	EA	\$428.65	FERNCO	1006-2424	\$371.10	Fernco		\$362.87	FERNCO	F1006-2424
102	Coupling, Rubber, Concrete to PVC, 27", Fernco P/N 1006-2727 or acceptable equal	EA	\$456.96	FERNCO	1006-2727	\$395.53	Fernco		\$386.85	FERNCO	F1006-2727
PVC TO PVC											
103	Coupling, Rubber, PVC to PVC, 4", Fernco P/N 1056-44 or acceptable equal	EA	\$4.11	FERNCO	1056-44	\$3.15	Pipe Conx		\$3.47	FERNCO	F1056-44
104	Coupling, Rubber, PVC to PVC, 5"x4", Fernco P/N 1056-54 or acceptable equal	EA	\$7.74	FERNCO	1056-54	\$5.28	Pipe Conx		\$6.54	FERNCO	F1056-54
105	Coupling, Rubber, PVC to PVC, 5", Fernco P/N 1056-55 or acceptable equal	EA	\$6.96	FERNCO	1056-55	\$4.79	Pipe Conx		\$5.88	FERNCO	F1056-55
106	Coupling, Rubber, PVC to PVC, 6"x4", Fernco P/N 1056-64 or acceptable equal	EA	\$10.33	FERNCO	1056-64	\$7.27	Pipe Conx		\$8.73	FERNCO	F1056-64
107	Coupling, Rubber, PVC to PVC, 6"x5", Fernco P/N 1056-65 or acceptable equal	EA	\$10.93	FERNCO	1056-65	\$7.27	Pipe Conx		\$9.25	FERNCO	F1056-65
108	Coupling, Rubber, PVC to PVC, 6", Fernco P/N 1056-66 or acceptable equal	EA	\$8.79	FERNCO	1056-66	\$6.65	Pipe Conx		\$7.44	FERNCO	F1056-66
109	Coupling, Rubber, PVC to PVC, 8"x4", Fernco P/N 1056-84 or acceptable equal	EA	\$68.29	FERNCO	1056-84	\$59.12	Fernco		\$57.81	FERNCO	F1056-84
110	Coupling, Rubber, PVC to PVC, 8"x6", Fernco P/N 1056-86 or acceptable equal	EA	\$16.33	FERNCO	1056-86	\$11.76	Pipe Conx		\$13.82	FERNCO	F1056-86
111	Coupling, Rubber, PVC to PVC, 8", Fernco P/N 1056-88 or acceptable equal	EA	\$13.53	FERNCO	1056-88	\$10.30	Pipe Conx		\$11.44	FERNCO	F1056-88
112	Coupling, Rubber, PVC to PVC, 10"x6", Fernco P/N 1056-10-6 or acceptable equal	EA	\$90.96	FERNCO	1056-10-6	\$78.75	Fernco		\$77.00	FERNCO	F1056-106

		No.:	1			2			3		
			Pickrel Bros, Inc. Dayton, OH			Everett J. Prescott, Inc. West Carrollton, OH			Ferguson Waterworks Harrison Township, OH		
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST	MFG	MODEL #	UNIT COST	MFG	MODEL #	UNIT COST	MFG	MODEL #
113	Coupling, Rubber, PVC to PVC, 10"x8", Fernco P/N 1056-10-8 or acceptable equal	EA	\$22.24	FERNCO	1056-10-8	\$19.25	Fernco		\$18.82	FERNCO	F1056-108
114	Coupling, Rubber, PVC to PVC, 10", Fernco P/N 1056-1010 or acceptable equal	EA	\$20.30	FERNCO	1056-1010	\$14.34	Pipe Conx		\$17.18	FERNCO	F1056-1010
115	Coupling, Rubber, PVC to PVC, 12"x8", Fernco P/N 1056-12-8 or acceptable equal	EA	\$122.89	FERNCO	1056-12-8	\$106.40	Fernco		\$104.03	FERNCO	F1056-128
116	Coupling, Rubber, PVC to PVC, 12"x10", Fernco P/N 1056-12-10 or acceptable equal	EA	\$26.24	FERNCO	1056-12-10	\$20.27	Pipe Conx		\$22.21	FERNCO	F1056-1210
117	Coupling, Rubber, PVC to PVC, 12", Fernco P/N 1056-1212 or acceptable equal	EA	\$23.69	FERNCO	1056-1212	\$18.00	Pipe Conx		\$20.05	FERNCO	F1056-1212
118	Coupling, Rubber, PVC to PVC, 15"x10", Fernco P/N 1056-1510 or acceptable equal	EA	\$203.48	FERNCO	1056-1510	\$176.17	Fernco		\$172.25	FERNCO	F1056-1510
119	Coupling, Rubber, PVC to PVC, 15"x12", Fernco P/N 1056-1512 or acceptable equal	EA	\$55.23	FERNCO	1056-1512	\$47.80	Fernco		\$46.75	FERNCO	F1056-1512
120	Coupling, Rubber, PVC to PVC, 15", Fernco P/N 1056-1515 or acceptable equal	EA	\$37.00	FERNCO	1056-1515	\$27.60	Pipe Conx		\$31.53	FERNCO	F1056-1515
121	Coupling, Rubber, PVC to PVC, 18"x15", Fernco P/N 1056-1815 or acceptable equal	EA	\$90.44	FERNCO	1056-1815	\$77.32	Fernco		\$76.56	FERNCO	F1056-1815
122	Coupling, Rubber, PVC to PVC, 18", Fernco P/N 1056-1818 or acceptable equal	EA	\$81.90	FERNCO	1056-1818	\$61.35	Pipe Conx		\$69.81	FERNCO	F1056-1818
123	Coupling, Rubber, PVC to PVC, 21", Fernco P/N 1056-2121 or acceptable equal	EA	\$95.91	FERNCO	1056-2121	\$71.57	Pipe Conx		\$81.75	FERNCO	F1056-2121
124	Coupling, Rubber, PVC to PVC, 24", Fernco P/N 1056-2424 or acceptable equal	EA	\$109.90	FERNCO	1056-2424	\$81.79	Pipe Conx		\$93.66	FERNCO	F1056-2424
125	Coupling, Rubber, PVC to PVC, 27", Fernco P/N 1056-2727 or acceptable equal	EA	\$403.44	FERNCO	1056-2727	\$349.37	Fernco		\$341.53	FERNCO	F1056-2727
CONCRETE TO PVC											
126	Coupling, Rubber with Stainless Steel shield & Stainless Steel clamps & screw housing, No Hub, 4", Fernco P/N NH-44 or acceptable equal	EA	\$4.55	MISSION	C400C	\$3.75	Fernco		\$3.75	FERNCO	NH-44
127	Coupling, Rubber with Stainless Steel shield & Stainless Steel clamps & screw housing, No Hub, 5", Fernco P/N NH-55 or acceptable equal	EA	\$11.10	MISSION	C500C	\$9.27	fernco		\$9.12	FERNCO	NH-55
128	Coupling, Rubber with Stainless Steel shield & Stainless Steel clamps & screw housing, No Hub, 6"x5", Fernco P/N NH-65 or acceptable equal	EA	NO QUOTE			Regrets			N/B		
129	Coupling, Rubber with Stainless Steel shield & Stainless Steel clamps & screw housing, No Hub, 8", Fernco P/N NH-88 or acceptable equal	EA	\$21.82	MISSION	C800C	\$18.33	Fernco		\$17.94	FERNCO	NH-88
130	Coupling, Rubber with Stainless Steel shield & Stainless Steel clamps & screw housing, No Hub, 10", Fernco P/N NH-1010 or acceptable equal	EA	\$28.81	MISSION	C1000C	\$24.15	Fernco		\$23.70	FERNCO	NH-1010
131	Coupling, Rubber with Stainless Steel shield & Stainless Steel clamps & screw housing, No Hub, 12", Fernco P/N NH-1212 or acceptable equal	EA	\$30.51	MISSION	C1200HW	\$26.38	Fernco		\$25.83	FERNCO	NH-1212
132	Coupling, Rubber with Stainless Steel shield & Stainless Steel clamps & screw housing, No Hub, 15", Fernco P/N NH-1515 or acceptable equal	EA	\$42.70	MISSION	C1500HW	\$36.95	Fernco		\$36.13	FERNCO	NH-1515
133	Coupling, Rubber with Stainless Steel shield & Stainless Steel clamps & screw housing, No Hub 4" Fernco P/N MD-44 MEDIUM DUTY	EA	\$9.16	FERNCO		\$9.06	Fernco		\$8.87	FERNCO	MD-44
	Dayton Local 5% Preference		\$8.87								
134	Coupling, Rubber with Stainless Steel shield & Stainless Steel clamps & screw housing, No Hub 5" Fernco P/N MD-55 MEDIUM DUTY	EA	\$18.90	FERNCO		\$18.72	Fernco		\$18.31	FERNCO	MD-55
	Dayton Local 5% Preference		\$18.31								
135	Coupling, Rubber with Stainless Steel shield & Stainless Steel clamps & screw housing, No Hub 6" Fernco P/N MD-66 MEDIUM DUTY	EA	\$21.52	FERNCO		\$21.28	Fernco		\$20.83	FERNCO	MD-66
	Dayton Local 5% Preference		\$20.83								
136	Coupling, Rubber with Stainless Steel shield & Stainless Steel clamps & screw housing, No Hub 8" Fernco P/N MD-88 MEDIUM DUTY	EA	\$44.42	FERNCO		\$43.96	Fernco		\$43.01	FERNCO	MD-88
	Dayton Local 5% Preference		\$43.01								
137	Coupling, Rubber Clay to PVC, 8", Fernco P/N 1002-88 or acceptable equal	EA	\$19.19	FERNCO		\$11.30	Fernco		\$11.44	FERNCO	F1002-88
138	Epoxy Kits for PVC, 2Part, black hardener and white resin in same jar With mixing stick, set to touch 8 to 15 minutes, watertight.Predco PXLE1616, no substitutions	EA	\$69.69	PREDCO	PXLE1616	Regrets			N/B	N/B	N/B
OTHER ITEMS											
139	PLUG, CLEANOUT, 3", PVC DWV	EA	\$0.85	GENOVA		Regrets			\$3.44	CHARLET	PDWVCOFPM
140	PLUG, CLEANOUT, 4", PVC DWV	EA	\$1.28	GENOVA		\$1.67	Multi Fittings		\$3.56	MULTI	PDWVCOFFP
141	PLUG, CLEANOUT, 5", PVC	EA	\$9.76	GENOVA		Regrets			N/B	N/B	N/B
142	PLUG, CLEANOUT, 5", BRASS	EA	\$27.29	JUMBO		Regrets			\$19.37	MERIT	PFBP5CSKS
143	PLUG, CLEANOUT, 6", PVC DWV	EA	\$4.20	GENOVA		\$8.40	Multi Fittings		\$6.38	MULTI	PDWVCOPU
144	PLUG, CLEANOUT, 8", PVC DWV	EA	\$24.92	GENOVA		\$31.74	Multi Fittings		\$20.19	MULTI	PDWVMCOPX
145	DONUT, 4" Fernco P/N 490-405	EA	\$13.09	FERNCO		Regrets			N/B		
146	DONUT, 5" Fernco P/N 614-505	EA	\$25.67	FERNCO		Regrets			N/B		
147	DONUT, 6" Fernco P/N 614-605	EA	\$21.77	FERNCO		\$12.77	Fernco		N/B		
148	TAP SADDLE, 4", PREDCO HST-4 HUB	EA	\$26.80	PREDCO		Regrets			N/B		
149	TAP SADDLE, 5"/6", PREDCO HST-6	EA	\$31.90	PREDCO		Regrets			N/B		
150	TEE, 4", PVC SCHEDULE 40	EA	\$5.60	GENOVA		\$17.60	Multi Fittings		\$18.00	MULTI	M026200
151	TEE, 6", PVC SCHEDULE 40	EA	\$25.03	GENOVA		\$42.90	Multi Fittings		\$43.85	MULTI	M026946
152	TEE, 8", PVC SCHEDULE 40	EA	\$71.48	ROYAL		\$71.52	Multi Fittings		\$71.52	MULTI	M026949
153	TEE, CAST IRON, 8"	EA	\$303.33	CHARLOTTE	NO HUB	\$134.00	Sigma MJ		N/B	N/B	N/B
154	TEE, 10", PVC SCHEDULE 40	EA	\$106.85	ROYAL		\$140.26	Multi Fittings		\$140.25	MULTI	M026392
155	TEE, PVC, 12" PRESSURE SHORT, PVC SCHEDULE 40	EA	\$377.63	SPEARS		\$885.48	Spears		\$233.16	MULTI	M026668
156	ADAPTER, CLEANOUT, 3", PVC SCHEDULE 40	EA	\$2.04	GENOVA		Regrets			\$3.75	CHARLET	PDWVVFAM
157	ADAPTER, CLEANOUT, 4", PVC SCHEDULE 40	EA	\$2.63	GENOVA		\$6.64	Multi Fittings		\$5.07	MULTI	M026452
158	ADAPTER, CLEANOUT, 5", PVC SCHEDULE 40	EA	\$17.02	SPEARS		Regrets			N/B	N/B	N/B
159	ADAPTER, CLEANOUT, 6", PVC SCHEDULE 40	EA	\$16.70	ROYAL		\$22.42	Multi Fittings		\$14.32	MULTI	M026453
160	ADAPTER, CLEANOUT, 8", PVC SCHEDULE 40	EA	\$48.00	ROYAL		\$60.98	Multi Fittings		\$29.94	MULTI	M294705
161	CAP, END, 4", PVC SCHEDULE 40	EA	\$7.22	SPEARS		\$6.57	Multi Fittings		\$6.72	MULTI	M026454
162	CAP, END, 5", PVC SCHEDULE 40	EA	\$10.40	SPEARS	447	Regrets			N/B	N/B	N/B
163	CAP, END, 6", PVC SCHEDULE 40	EA	\$14.85	SPEARS	447	\$11.04	Multi Fittings		\$13.33	MULTI	M026886
164	CAP, END 8", PVC SCHEDULE 40	EA	\$37.30	SPEARS	447	\$43.50	Multi Fittings		\$43.46	MULTI	M026888
165	CAP, END, 8", RUBBER	EA	\$6.55	FERNCO	QC108 ³	Regrets			\$9.30	FERNCO	PFETCX
166	CAP, END, 10" RUBBER	EA	\$11.90	FERNCO	QC110	Regrets			\$10.22	FERNCO	FTC10
Across the board discount		Lot		40%			10%			0%	

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PURCHASING DIVISION - BID TABULATION

For: PVC Pipe, Fittings, & Rubber Couplings Part II of II

Dept./Div.: Water/Water Utility Field Operations/Sewer Maintenance

IFB No.: S19002

Bids Opened: 10:00 A.M. 12/5/2018

No.:			1			2			3		
			Pickrel Bros, Inc. Dayton, OH			Everett J. Prescott, Inc. West Carrollton, OH			Ferguson Waterworks Harrison Township, OH		
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST	MFG	MODEL #	UNIT COST	MFG	MODEL #	UNIT COST	MFG	MODEL #
	Price to remain firm through 12/31/219? If no, how long?			YES			NO, 10 day hold on PVC pipe. Fittings and Fernco type fittings held through December 2019.			YES	
	Options to renew at same rate as bid for additional 12 months, January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020			NO			NO			NO	
	Maximum Percentage of increase			10%						PLEASE CALL	
	Options to renew at same rate as bid for additional 12 months, January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021			NO			NO			NO	
	Maximum Percentage of increase			12%						PLEASE CALL	
	Options to renew at same rate as bid for additional 12 months, January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022			NO			NO			NO	
	Maximum Percentage of increase			12%						PLEASE CALL	
	TERMS:			NET 30			NET 30			NET 30	
	F.O.B.:			Destination			Destination			Destination	
	DELIVERY:			5 DAYS			1-14 DAYS *SEE BID			10-28 DAYS	

• = Lowest offer X = vendor selected for award

THE FOLLOWING VENDORS WERE SOLICITED BUT DID NOT BID:

- | | | |
|-------------------|---------------------|--------------------------|
| 1. Home Depot | 3. Fastenal Company | 5. Utility Sales Company |
| 2. Core & Main LP | 4. Brahan LLC | |